

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation,

Petitioner,
2272
vs.

Supreme Court Case No.: SC02-

CITY OF WINTER PARK,
2470
a municipal corporation
39
created under the laws
of the State of Florida,

DCA Case Nos.: 5D02-87; 5D01-

L.T. Case No.: 01-CI-01-4558-

Respondent.

Initial Brief of Petitioner Florida Power Corporation

<p>R. Alexander Glenn, Esquire Associate General Counsel Progress Energy Service Company, LLC 100 Central Avenue, Suite 1D St. Petersburg, FL 33701 Counsel for Florida Power Corporation</p>	<p>Sylvia H. Walbolt FBN 033604 Gary L. Sasso, FBN 622575 Joseph H. Lang, Jr., FBN 059404 Hunter W. Carroll, FBN 297630 CARLTON FIELDS, P.A. Post Office Box 2861 St. Petersburg, , FL 33731-2861 Telephone: (727) 821-7000 Facsimile: (727) 822-3768 Attorneys for Petitioner Florida Power Corporation</p>
--	---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

INTRODUCTION 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 15

ARGUMENT 16

THE CHALLENGED FLAT PERCENT-OF-REVENUES FEE ON REVENUES
FROM THE SALE OF ELECTRICITY IS AN ILLEGAL TAX
16

A. Standard Of Review 16

B. The Florida Constitution Permits Local
Governments to Impose Only Ad Valorem Taxes
and Taxes Authorized by General Law 16

C. Alachua County Prohibits the Unilateral
Imposition of a Flat Percent-of-Revenues
Fee Upon FPC’s Revenues 18

D. The Weight of the Decisions Have Applied
Alachua County and Held That a Flat Percent-
of-Revenues Fee on Electric Utilities’ Revenues
is an Unconstitutional Tax 35

E. This Court Should Resolve the Conflict
Created by the Fifth District’s Decision and
Re-affirm That Alachua County Precludes a
Fee Such as This 38

CONCLUSION 42

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Alachua County v. State,</u> 737 So. 2d 1065 (Fla. 1999)	passim
<u>Armstrong v. Harris,</u> 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000)	16
<u>Atkins v. Phillips,</u> 8 So. 429 (Fla. 1890)	34
<u>Bozeman v. City of Brooksville,</u> 82 So. 2d 729 (Fla. 1955)	31
<u>Brady v. Scott,</u> 175 So. 724 (Fla. 1937)	24
<u>Broward County v. Janis Development Corp.,</u> 311 So. 2d 371 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)	33
<u>City of Daytona Beach Shores v. State,</u> 483 So. 2d 405 (Fla. 1985)	35
<u>City of Oviedo v. Alafaya Utilities, Inc.,</u> 704 So. 2d 206 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998)	25, 26
<u>City of Tampa v. Birdsong Motors, Inc.,</u> 261 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1972)	17
<u>Collier County v. State,</u> 733 So. 2d 1012 (Fla. 1999)	17, 18, 19
<u>Cook v. City of Jacksonville,</u> 823 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 2002)	42
<u>Florida Central & P.R. Co. v. Ocala St. & S.R. Co.,</u> 22 So. 692 (Fla. 1897)	29
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. City of Winter Park,</u> 827 So. 2d 322 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)	passim
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. City of Winter Park,</u> <u>Florida,</u> No. 01-CI-01-4558-39 (Fla. 9th Cir. Ct.)	6
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Seminole County,</u> 579 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 1991)	28, 29
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Town of Belleair,</u> 830 So. 2d 852 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	passim

<u>Hernandez v. Garwood,</u> 390 So. 2d 357 (Fla. 1980)	20
<u>Home Development Co. of St. Petersburg v. Bursani,</u> 178 So. 2d 113 (Fla. 1965)	24
<u>Leon County v. Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc.,</u> 795 So. 2d 1142 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001)	2, 4, 36
<u>Leon County v. Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc.,</u> Case No. 99-5149 (Fla. 2d Cir. Ct. Order Filed April 28, 2000)	32, 36
<u>Loeffler v. Roe,</u> 69 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1954)	29
<u>Miami Bridge Co. v. Miami Beach Railway Co.,</u> 12 So. 2d 438 (Fla. 1943)	20
<u>Plant City v. Mayo,</u> 337 So. 2d 966 (Fla. 1976)	25
<u>Roney Investment Co. v. City of Miami Beach,</u> 174 So. 26 (Fla. 1937)	29
<u>Sanz v. R.T. Aerospace Corp.,</u> 650 So. 2d 1057 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	24
<u>State ex rel. City of Jacksonville,</u> 10 So. 590 (Fla. 1892)	29
<u>State v. City of Port Orange,</u> 650 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1994)	18, 34
<u>Storey v. Mayo,</u> 217 So. 2d 304 (Fla. 1968)	34
<u>Sun Oil Co. v. Gerstein,</u> 206 So. 2d 439 (Fla. 3d DCA 1968)	29
<u>Tamiami Trail Tours, Inc. v. City of Orlando,</u> 120 So. 2d 170 (Fla. 1960)	31, 33

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Art. II, § 3	20
Art. III, § 1	20
Art. V, § 3(b)(3)	2, 40

Art. V, § 3(b)(4)	2, 40
Art. VII, § 1(a)	15, 16, 42
Art. VII, § 9(a)	15, 16, 42
Art. VII, § 9(b)	38

STATUTES

Chapter 366	28, 34
Chapter 425	28
125.01	27
125.42	27
166.201	27
166.221	27
166.231	17, 18, 27
337.401	27, 28, 34, 36
361.01	27
366.03	27, 28, 35
425.04	27

FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

25-6.100(7)	6
-----------------------	---

ORDINANCES

City of Winter Park Ordinance No. 2420-015, 6, 24,
39, 42

MISCELLANEOUS

12 McQuillin, <u>The Law of Municipal Corporations</u> , § 34.03 (3d Rev. Ed.)	21, 22
